
 
 

 
 
 
OVERVIEW 
 

SEPTEMBER 2022 OCTOBER 2022 
• Introduction to WBIS 
• Claim for prior learning 
• How to design your Negotiated 

experiential learning module (NELM) 
• Managing and leading people 
• Skills and approaches to Work Based 

Learning 
 

• Emotional intelligence in the workplace 
• Self review and negotiation of learning 
• Creativity and problem solving 
• Business strategy & planning 

NOVEMBER 2022 DECEMBER 2022 
• Introduction to WBIS 
• Delivering results 
• Designing practitioner research (DPR) 
• Practical marketing communications 

• Introduction to WBIS 
• Introduction to Events management 

(Sports cohort ONLY) 
• WBIS Cafe 
• Exit review and forward planning 
• Finance for non-financial managers 
• Principles, processes and skills of 

coaching 
• Strategies for building effective workplace 

leadership 
• Transition and change management 

JANUARY 2023 FEBRUARY 2023 
• Introduction to WBIS 
• Claim for prior learning 
• How to design your NELM 
• Effective workplace teams 
• Self-review and negotiation of learning 
• Skills and approaches to work based 

learning 
• The organisational environment 

• Introduction to WBIS 
• Designing practitioner research (DPR) 
• Practical marketing communications 

MARCH 2023 APRIL 2023 
• Introduction to WBIS 
• Exit review and forward planning 
• Self review and negotiation of learning 
• Stress and stress management 

• Introduction to WBIS 
• WBIS Café  

MAY 2023 JUNE 2023 
• Emotional intelligence in the workplace 
• Equality and diversity in the workplace 
• Skills and approaches to work based 

learning 

• Creativity and problem solving 
• WBIS Café  
• Effective workplace teams 
• Self review and negotiation of learning 
• Delivering results 
• Principles, processes and skills of 

coaching 
• Strategies for building effective work place 

leadership 
 
  



LEARNER SUPPORT WORKSHOPS 
 
Please book all sessions by emailing wbis@ucm.ac.im 14 working days in advance. Please 
note that al sessions take place at the Nunnery Campus unless otherwise advised. 
 

SESSION DATE TIME 
How to design your negotiated 
experiential learning module (NELM) 

Wednesday 28th September 2022 
Wednesday 25th January 2023 
Wednesday 24th May 2023 

3.30pm – 5pm 

Claim for prior learning Wednesday 28th September 2022 
Wednesday 25th January 2023 
Wednesday 24th May 2023 

5pm – 6.30pm 

WBIS Cafe - an informal drop in at 
the Nunnery to discuss your WBIS 
studies and meet other WBIS 
students 

Wednesday 14th September 2022 
Wednesday 7th December 2022 
Wednesday 26th April 2023 
Wednesday 21st June 2023 

5pm – 6pm 

 
 
TAUGHT MODULE WORKSHOPS 
 

MODULE 
WORKSHOPS 

UNIVERSITY OF 
CHESTER 

MODULE CODE 
MODULE 
CREDIT 

DATE 
(9.30AM – 4.30PM) 

Business strategy and 
planning 

IS4159 IS5158 
IS6/7-156 

20 Thursday 13th October 2022 

Creativity and problem 
solving 

IS4/5-154 
IS6158 IS7217 

20 Thursday 20th October 2022 
Friday 23rd June 2023 

Delivering results* IS4127 IS5128 
IS6/7-124 

20 Thursday 10th November 2022 
Wednesday 14th June 2023 

Designing practitioner 
research (DPR) 

IS6023 IS7022 20 Thursday 10th November 2022 
Thursday 9th February 2023 
Tuesday 4th July 2023 
(Elmwood House - confirm with 
tutor) 

Effective workplace 
teams 

IS4124 IS5118 
IS6125 IS7140 

20 Friday 20th January 2023 
Friday 23rd June 2023 

Emotional intelligence 
in the work place 

IS4126 IS5121 
IS6134 IS7149 

20 Thursday 16th November 2022 
Friday 19th May 2023 

Equality and diversity in 
the workplace 

IS4/5/6/7-214 20 Friday 5th May 2023 

Exit review and forward 
planning 

IS4020 
IS5/6-022 
IS7023 

20 Wednesday 14th December 2022 
Thursday 23rd March 2023 

Finance for non-financial 
managers 

IS4/5/6/7-270 20 Day 1 (half day 9:30 - 1:00) 
Thursday 15th December 2022  
Day 2 (half day 9:30 - 1:00) 
Thursday 26th January 2023 

Introduction to events 
management (Sports 
Coaching cohort ONLY) 

IS6107/APL 40 Friday 9th December 2022 

Leadership of learning 
(DESC Masters cohort 
ONLY) 

IS7035 20 Monday 23rd January 2023 Day 1 
Thursday 9th February 2023 Day 2 

Managing and leading IS7226 20 Wednesday 24th May 2023 Twilight 



people (DESC Masters 
cohort ONLY) 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 Day 1 
Monday 3rd July 2023 Day 2 

Managing and leading 
people 

IS4139 IS5119 
IS6118 IS7226 

20 Tuesday 27th September 2022 
Thursday 28th April 2023 

Practical marketing 
communication 

S4/5/6/7-225 20 Friday 4th November 2022 
Wednesday 8th February 2023 

Principles, processes 
and skills of coaching 

IS4/5/6/7-109 20 Tuesday 6th December 2022 
Tuesday 13th June 2023 

Self-review and 
negotiation of learning 

IS4/5/6/7-001 20 Thursday and Friday 20th & 21st 
October 2022 
Wednesday and Thursday 11th & 
12th January 2023 
DESC Masters Cohort ONLY: 
Tuesday 31st January 2023 & 
Thursday 9th February 2023 
Tuesday and Wednesday 21st & 
22nd March 2023 
Monday and Tuesday 26th & 27th 
June 2023 
Day 1: 9.30 - 4.30 
Day 2: 9.30 - 12.30 

Skills and approaches to 
work based learning 

IS4/5/6/7-002 20 Wednesday and Thursday 18th & 
19th January 2023 
Monday and Tuesday 22nd & 23rd 
May 2023 
Monday and Tuesday 26th & 27th 
September 2023 
Day 1: 9.30 - 12.30 
Day 2: 9.30 - 12.30 

Strategies for building 
effective workplace 
leadership 

IS4146 IS5132 
IS6152 IS7180 

20 Tuesday 13th December 2022 
Tuesday 20th June 2023 

Stress and stress 
management 

IS4118 IS5110 
IS6121 IS7136 

20 Tuesday 28th March 2023 

The organisational 
environment* 

IS4/5-153 
IS6/7-123 

20 Single workshop 
Day 1: Friday 20th January 2033 
Day 2: Wednesday 25th January  
Day 1: 9.30 - 4.30 
Day 2: 10:00 - 1:00 

Transition and change 
management 

IS4/6-116 IS5112 
IS7129 

20 Thursday 8th December 2022 

 
NOTES: * Cannot be studied together. 
 
ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSIONS 
 

SUBMISSION DATES (BY MIDNIGHT) 
• Tuesday 6th December 2022 
• Tuesday 7th March 2023 
• Tuesday 6th June 2023 
• Tuesday 5th September 2023 

 


